

The Town of Seven Devils Community Center Agreement (Please Print)

Name:	Address: (Seven Devils)	
Phone: (Cell)	Phone: (Permanent)	
Email Address:		

Rules and Regulations

Community Center:

- Property owners who register will be given 1 key fob per household. That key fob is for their use only, any other property owner who wishes to enter OTH must register. If you sell your property in Seven Devils you must return the key fob to the Police Dept.
- Each household will be given their first key fob free, a second key fob will cost \$20, and the 3rd and successive fobs will be \$100 each. *Payments for additional or replacement key fobs can only be paid for with cash or checks at New Town Hall.*
- If you lose your key fob you must go to Town Hall for a replacement, which will cost \$100.00. The key fob you have lost will be deactivated.
- You may bring guests into the exercise facility, but as the key fob holder you are responsible for any damages they may cause to the facility.
- Do not open the facility door to anyone other than your guests, even if they have a key fob and it does not work. It could compromise the facility's security for you and other members.
- You must provide your own water while in facility. No glass containers are allowed, plastic only.
- Age limit is 14; children under 14 must be supervised by an adult.
- Please be respectful of others in the facility. If watching TV in the common space please keep content family appropriate and the volume at a reasonable level.
- If there is ever a time when you feel unsafe, please call 911 or the Seven Devils Police Department at (828) 963-6760 immediately.
- To report suspicious activity please call 911 or the Seven Devils Police Department
- To report broken or faulty equipment please email <u>parksandrec@sevendevils.net</u> or call Town Hall at (828) 963-5343

Book Exchange: Hours of Operation 8am-8pm; 7days per week

- You can borrow as many books as you can read, as the Book Exchange runs on the honor system. Just make sure you bring the books back when you are done. If you have any books at home you do not want, you can bring them by the Book Exchange to donate.
- Return books and donated books can be placed in the gray box on the table in the Book Exchange.
- If there is a class or event occurring in this space, please be respectful of the participants and teachers. If possible, return to Book Exchange at another time.

Exercise Room: Hours of Operation 5am – 10pm; 7 days per week

- Clean exercise equipment before and after use using gym wipes provided in exercise room.
- Please wear proper and appropriate attire. For the gym and small group training classes "closed toed" shoes, shirts and proper shorts/pants are required. For yoga classes bare feet or yoga specific socks are best.
- Please keep personal belongings in designated member storage areas. When you are done using any studio and gym props please return them to their "home."
- 30-minute limit on exercise machines if others are waiting to use
- Limit of 4 people in exercise area at one time.
- Avoid using cell phones except to stream on our Wi-Fi w/ headphones. We prefer to have a cell phone free space so people can have a peaceful environment to escape from their day-to-day activities. Please take/make calls outside the exercise room if needed.
- Return exercise equipment where you found it. No exercise equipment may leave the exercise room.
- No outside exercise equipment or personal trainers are allowed in the facility.
- Please be respectful of others in the facility. If watching TV in the exercise room, please use personal ear buds or the like. Please keep content family appropriate.

Check the box below for	or access to th	ie Exercise Room:
-------------------------	-----------------	-------------------

☐ I would like access to the Exercise Room

or Executive Orders, I will abide by these rules.

The undersigned acknowledges that Old Town Hall is an unmanned facility with security cameras. By signing below,
I acknowledge and accept risks associated with using the exercise room and attending fitness classes and hold
harmless the Town of Seven Devils and Town Staff for any and all injuries or damages from participation in such
activities and visiting this facility. I also acknowledge that if the Town is operating under a state of Emergency and

As a resident/property owner of The Town of Seven Devils, I acknowledge and agree to the information reported above and accept responsibility for anyone who uses the key fob(s) assigned to me.

Name:	
Signature:	_ Date:
Police Chief's Signature:	_ Date:
Kev Fob ID#	